TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Renewable Energy Holdings Inc.		10/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alteris Renewables, Inc.	
Street Address:	699 Boylston Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77601939	ALTERIS
Serial Number:	77601956	ALTERIS RENEWABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-4877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-248-4877 Phone:

Email: hbalmat@choate.com Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008872.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/

900119892 **REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0145**

Date:	11/03/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Alterisnamechange#page1.tif		
source=Alterisnamechange#page2.tif		
ource=Alterisnamechange#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ALTERIS RENEWABLES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4609691 8300

081073570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6938192

DATE: 10-29-08

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIVERSIDE RENEWABLE
ENERGY HOLDINGS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIVERSIDE
RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDINGS INC." TO "ALTERIS RENEWABLES, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2008, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4609691 8100

081073570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6938233

DATE: 10-29-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 10/28/2008 FILED 04:56 PM 10/28/2008 SRV 081073570 - 4609691 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

RIVERSIDE RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDINGS INC.

The undersigned officer of Riverside Renewable Energy Holdings Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Alteris Renewables, Inc."

2. The amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been signed this 29th day of October 2008.

/s/ David L. Belluck
David L. Belluck
Secretary

4384396v1

RECORDED: 11/03/2008